



State of Wisconsin
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2431/1
PEN:kmg:km

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1997 SENATE BILL 352**

April 23, 1998 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON HUMAN RESOURCES, LABOR, TOURISM,
VETERANS AND MILITARY AFFAIRS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.

3 **2.** Page 1, line 8: before that line insert:

4 “SECTION 1g. 29.092 (3) (g) of the statutes, as created by 1997 Wisconsin Act
5 1, is amended to read:

6 29.092 (3) (g) *Resident disabled veteran.* ~~The~~ There is no fee for an annual
7 fishing license issued to a resident disabled veteran under s. 29.145 (1c) (c) is \$4.25.”.

8 **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete “greater than 70% but less than total” and substitute
9 “~~greater than 70%~~ or greater”.

10 **4.** Page 2, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.

11 **5.** Page 2, line 13: delete “(d)” and substitute “(c)”.

12 **6.** Page 2, line 14: delete lines 14 to 19.

